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REGULAR MEETING OF THE
COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF LAKE LENORE

November 9, 2015

PRESENT: Mayor Scott Lessmeister, Councillor Lee Poppl, Travis
Thompson, Hilde Yeager , Carl Dahl and clerk Barb Politeski.

CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Lessmeister called the meeting to order at

7:30 p.m

MINUTES:

H. Yeager: That the minutes be approved as circulated.,
CARRIED

CORRESPONDENCE:

C. Dahl; That the following correspondence being read now form a

part of the minutes:

Safe Communities in Humboldt & Area
CARRIED

FINANCIAL STATEMENT:

T. Thompson; That the secretary treasurer’s statement of Cash
Receipts and Payments for the month of October be accepted.

ACCOUNTS TO BE PAID:

L. Poppl; That the following bills be approved for payment.

Bauer Farms

Lake Lenore Co-op
Lake Lenore Agro Co-op
Mrs. Eunice Heshka
Horizon School Division
MEPP

Mr. Tim Prodah]
Receiver General
Suma

Barb Politeski

Hilde Yeager

Mr. Lee Poppl

Scott Lessmeister
Travis Thompson

Carl Dahl

- Minister of Finance

Sask. Water

L.L. Parks & Recreation
Barb Politeski

Alan Revering

- CARRIED

5036
5037
5038
5039
5640
5041
5042
5043
5044
5045
5046
5047
5048
5049
5050
5051
5052
5053
5054
5055

$153.00
87.97
20.44
157.00
3752.60
93.18
700.48
1247.80
328.87
75.00
75.00
75.00
100.00
75.00
75.00
84.00
6761.84
4097.00
3063.37
300.00
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Bauer Farms
Ryan Gieselman

Humboldt Fire Extinguisher

MEPP

Miyrs. Jean Petersen
Mr. Tim Prodahi
Purolator Courier Ltd.
Receiver General
Sask. Tel

Sask. Power

Sask. Energy
Stammen Lumber
Suma

Village of Lake Lenore
Ryan Gieselman

Team Mexico

Village of Lake Lenore
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5056 518.50
5057 900.00
5058 198.03
5059 287.66
5060 75.00
5061 1682.84
5062 20.75
5063 1551.75
5064 358.59
5065 1531.53
5066 591.69
5067 1269.54
5068 42.39
5069 36.05
5070 131.98
5071 1299.50
5072 150.00

$30,968.35
CARRIED

The clerk presented a list of outstanding taxes.

T. Thompson; that the meeting be adjourned.

Mayor

CARRIED

Clerk



