# REGULAR MEETING OF THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF LAKE LENORE November 9, 2015

<u>PRESENT</u>: Mayor Scott Lessmeister, Councillor Lee Poppl, Travis Thompson, Hilde Yeager, Carl Dahl and clerk Barb Politeski.

<u>CALL TO ORDER</u>: Mayor Lessmeister called the meeting to order at 7:30 p.m

# MINUTES:

66/15 H. Yeager: That the minutes be approved as circulated.

CARRIED

# **CORRESPONDENCE:**

67/15 C. Dahl; That the following correspondence being read now form a part of the minutes:

# Safe Communities in Humboldt & Area CARRIED

### FINANCIAL STATEMENT:

T. Thompson; That the secretary treasurer's statement of Cash Receipts and Payments for the month of October be accepted.

#### **CARRIED**

	ACCOUNTS TO BE PAID		
69/15	L. Poppl; That the following	ng bills be approved for payment.	
	Bauer Farms	5036	\$153.00
	Lake Lenore Co-op	5037	87.97
	Lake Lenore Agro Co-op	5038	20.44
	Mrs. Eunice Heshka	5039	157.00
	<b>Horizon School Division</b>	5040	3752.60
	MEPP	5041	93.18
	Mr. Tim Prodahl	5042	700.48
	Receiver General	5043	1247.80
	Suma	5044	328.87
	Barb Politeski	5045	75.00
	Hilde Yeager	5046	75.00
	Mr. Lee Poppl	5047	75.00
	Scott Lessmeister	5048	100.00
	Travis Thompson	5049	75.00
	Carl Dahl	5050	75.00
	Minister of Finance	5051	84.00
	Sask. Water	5052	6761.84
	L.L. Parks & Recreation	5053	4097.00
	Barb Politeski	5054	3063.37
	Alan Revering	5055	300.00

Bauer Farms	5056	518.50
Ryan Gieselman	5057	900.00
Humboldt Fire Extinguisher	5058	198.03
MEPP	5059	287.66
Mrs. Jean Petersen	5060	75.00
Mr. Tim Prodahl	5061	1682.84
Purolator Courier Ltd.	5062	20.75
Receiver General	5063	1551.75
Sask. Tel	5064	358.59
Sask. Power	5065	1531.53
Sask. Energy	5066	591.69
Stammen Lumber	5067	269.54
Suma	5068	42.39
Village of Lake Lenore	5069	36.05
Ryan Gieselman	5070	131.98
Team Mexico	5071	1299.50
Village of Lake Lenore	5072	150.00
		\$30,968.35

# **CARRIED**

The clerk presented a list of outstanding taxes.

70/15 T. Thompson; that the meeting be adjourned. CARRIED

Mayor	Clerk